

Contract GLWA-CON-234 Conner Creek Combined Sewer Overflow (CSO) Basin Emergency Rehabilitation Bid Comparison - Bid Opening Date:01/09/18

			Ī	Weiss Construction Co LLC		Tooles Contrac	Tooles Contracting Group LLC	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Price	Unit Price	Bid Price	
1A	The Lump Sum price for 1A shall constitute full compensation for all remaining work as specified and shown in Bidding Documents except the following, otherwise explained in 1A	1	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
2A	Effluent Launder Gates (ELGs) Bottom Seat and Seal Repair	1	LS	\$535,000.00	\$535,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	
3A	Effluent Launder Gates (ELGs) Stem Replacement	13	EA	\$32,000.00	\$416,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$253,500.00	
4A	Effluent Relief Gates (ERGs) Seat and Seal Repair	5	EA	\$55,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$185,000.00	
5A	Effluent Relief Gates (ERGs) Stem Assesment	1	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
6A	Effluent Relief Gates (ERGs) Stem Replacement	10	EA	\$60,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$550,000.00	
7A	Electrical Junction Box Repairs	1	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	
1B	The Lump Sum price for 1B shall constitute full compensation for all remaining work as specified and shown in Bidding Documents except the following, otherwise explained in 1B	1	LS	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
2B	Auxiliary Cabinet Installation	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
3B	Horn and Strobe Installation	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	
4B	Secondary Power Feed and UPS Installation	1	LS	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$135,000.00		
5B	RIO5 and RIO6 Replacement	1	LS	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
6B	Shelters, Pads, and Ramps Installation	1	LS	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	
7B	Ovation Logic Modifications and Additions	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
1C	The lump sum price for Item 1C shall constitute full compensation for all other work as specified and shown in the Bidding Documents for Conner Creek CSO Basin Emergency Rehabilitation, Packages A and B, except that work included for payment under Items 1 A through 7 A, and 1B through 7 B.	1	LS	\$277,000.00	\$277,000.00	\$786,500.00	\$786,500.00	
2C	Provisional Allowance	1	LS	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	
20		GRAND T		71,000,000.00	\$5,058,000.00		\$5,490,000.00	

Approved to publish

Sonya Collin	.s			
Signature				
	2/22/2018			
Date				